GENERAL NOTES NFPA 13R 2010 EXCLUSIONS @ @ @

SECTION 6.6.2 Sprinklers shall hot be required in bathrooms where
— IT IS THE BUILDING OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEAT FOR ALL /TN
- — AREAS IN THE BUILDING PROTECTED BY WET SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND FOR ALL WATER the bothroom area does not exceed 35 ft2 (51 m2).
TO STANDPIPE~ TO SPRINKLER FILLED SUPPLY PIPES, VALVES AND SYSTEM RISERS IN ALL DRY PIPE SPRINKLER o .
SECTION 6.6.3 Except where specified in 6.6.4, sprinklers shall not be s RlHAEL
§ SYSTEM SYSTEMS. A requilred In clothes closets, linen closets, and pantries within ne
— dwelling units that meet all of the following conditions:
= — ALL NEW PIPING IS TO BE HYDROSTATIC ALLY TESTED AT NOT LESS THAN 200 PSI L
?7 o 10 (i) FLOW SWITCH FOR 2 HOURS, OR AT 50 PSI IN EXCESS OF THE MAXIMUM PRESSURE, WHEN THE Dy The area of the space does not exceed A poiinai e A e
@ i BALL DRIP VALVE — WHETHER OR NOT INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE PROVIDED: or linited-conbustiole materials as defined by NFPA 220
/@) . SFR’QSFSIS%DFggBIPLEJSmEg (V:Vg,\El'h\llEgﬂg\,l\lFSP/; N1D3)IE)RAINING OF ALL PIPE C SECTION 6.6.4 Sprinklers shall be installed in any closet used for "
—_— SPARE HEAD AND WRENCH BOX . INSPECTORS TEST CONNECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH SYSTEM heating and elr-conditioning equlpnent except as pernitted by 6.6.7. g
A) FOR WET PIPE SYSTEMS SEE NFPA 13) Q SECTION 6.6.5 Sprinklers shall hot be required In any porches,
47 @ ELECTRIC ALARM BELL POTTER B) FOR DRY PIPE SYSTEMS SEE NFPA 13) balconies, corridors, carports, and stairs that are open and
. AR PRESSURE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON ALL DRY PIPE SYSTEMS BY AN APPROVED attached.
@ 4" STORZ FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION AUTOMATIC AIR COMPRESSOR OR PLANT AIR SYSTEM SPECIFICALLY APPROVED FOR AND i FLOOR
4 4 CAPABLE OF AUTOMATICALLY MAINTAINING THE REQUIRED AIR PRESSURE. ﬁ SECTION 6.6.6 Sprinklers shall not be required In penthouse P N— . S 103-8 /4"
@ 2” TEST AND DRAIN VALVE . WET PIPE SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A RELIEF VALVE NOT LESS equipment rooms, elevator machine rooms, concealed spaces A NI H
9 THAN %" IN SIZE. (NFPA 13). dedicated exclusively to and contalning only dwelling unit v |
@ 4" SWING CHECK VALVE VICTAULIC MODEL 717 ventilation equipment, crawl spaces, floor/ceiling spaces,
— ALL EXPOSED THREADED 1” AND LARGER PIPE IS TO BE SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE WITH CAST IRON ngcr;c%rﬂNk%tfszllk;lT eSle;/ojccorngoF;cs WElePe t‘che ele;aécor lcgcrs comp;y & N
- SCREWED OR MALLEABLE FITTINGS. wi 1, Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators, an 3 ale h
@ GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE-TAMPERED other concealed spaces that are not ullseel or irrteneleol.{"or living ; 2 CORRIDOR c}l o=
< Il = @ 4 0S&Y VALVE WITH TAMPER SWITCH — ALL WELDED PIPE 11/4” AND LARGER IS TO BE SCHEDULE 10 STEEL WITH GROOVED COUPLINGS purposes or storage ond do not contoin fuel-fired equipment. © ~
, AND "VICTAULIC™ MECHANICAL FITTINGS OR EQUIVALENT. C SECTION 6.6.6.1 When fuel-fired equipment Is present, ot least one ? (P ‘_.' r:~
@ 47 AMES 2000 DOUBLE CHECK BACK FLOW — FEED MAIN ABOVE FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS IS BLACK SCHEDULE 10 GROOVED WITH WELDED AND quick response internediate temperature spriniler shall be — t - - =i LR
— MECHANICAL FITTINGS. CPVC PIPE AND FITTINGS ARE TO BE USED TO PIPE TO SPRINKLERS IN THE nstofled above the equipment. uﬁ “““ N ‘
DWELLING UNITS.  ALL EXPOSED PIPE TO BE BLACK STEEL. i SECTION 6.6.7 Sprinklers shall not be required In closets (regardless : A i 3
\ — THIS BUILDING IS A COMBUSTIBLE STRUCTURE WITH WOOD FLOORS AND ROOF. of size) on exterior baconies and exterior breezeways/corridors,
4" UNDERGROUND INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE A WOOD STUD WITH GYPSUM BOARD EXTERIOR. o et Do o O oS p o oee o nave doors or Y e A
CEILING CONSTRUCTION IS AS SHOW ON PLANS. unprotected penetrations directly Into the dwetling unit. B 2| #[8 .
BY OTHER 2 2 CORRIDOR N
— ALL MECHANICAL TRADES ARE TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH SPRINKLER WORK AS 200 ~l
RISER DETAIL & LEGEND SHOUN ON THESE PLAYS ' 7 | 7 =
— ALL HANGERS AND LOCATIONS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.F.P.A. 13, ] v S INNRNO v 834 14"
NOT TO SCALE : - prapmpatle || | e
— ALL SPRINKLER HEADS IN AT. CEILINGS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 3" TO T—BARS. b —
— ALL PIPING IS TO BE PITCHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.F.P.A. 13.
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HANGERS ABBREVIATIONS CONTRACT RESPONSIBILITIES
1. Type of Hazard LIGHT 2. Deflector Distance B Bott ‘B SPRlNKLER HEAD I—EGEND SUBMITTALS R.M.S.# 442 e 134 WASHlNGTON A\/E CDS
NOT LESS THAN. 2" NOMNAL AS SHOWN 0 B:ttm :f D:z;n ITEM FPC  |OTHERS SENT TO PORTLAND., MAINE
2. Pipe Type Used 10/40 BLK 4. Sprinkler Area @ CTETERS ° | P oo o o SYMBOL MAKE MODEL | FINISH | TYPE | TEMP | NPT | ORIFICE | K-FACTOR | TOTAL ’ CHECKED BY
b 142" PIPE, NOT LESS ThaN ——— [o— HV ottom of Pipe STREET CONN . DATE SENT 12/30/06 DATE RECEIVED CONTRACT WITH CDS
5. Type of Construction NON COMBUSTIBLE - — & :i‘;s;ev:'r:’: cop o ° —®— RELIABLE FIFR WHITE  |SR PENDS | 155 F | 1/2° 1/2* 56 0/27 [sO S HEBERT CONSTRUCTION ——
FLOOR JOIST —& Not in Contract ' '
6. Maximum Spacing Allowed LT=225 SQ FT/HD, ORD=130 SQ FT/HD g\_ n gTai o ontroc EXCAVATION ) 4(:)7 RELIABLE FIFR BRONZE |UPRIGHTS | 200 F | 1/2 /2 56 0/7 F M SYSTEM TYPE s REVISIONS 05/19/2015
SWG 20 PRV Open Bar Joists y y . LM WET NO. |DATE ([DESCRIPTION
7. PIPE SIZING METHOD: PIPE SCHEDULE [] i o T iy Pressure Red Valve FLUSHING @ —®— RELIABLE FIRES49 WHITE PENDENT 155 F 172 7/16 4.9 6/9 _—— — 5 TOTAL SPKRS ON JOB
HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED ] f SWG6 20 GST 10 GST 20(% GST 30 sP Fsifofdh{onifold WIRING o —d RELIABLE FIRES44 WHITE HSW 155 F 172" 3/8° 4.4 36/55 LA S > O
. . TOB andpipe . DELUGE
8. ALL HANGERS AND LOCATIONS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE a2 147, 0w 22T o0 ® e 0 TP Top of Beam PO ® | < RECIABLE PR BRONZE | Hsw F v il > 8715 STATE FIRE ® yS \V\() =
BOOTOM FOR MAIN LINES EXCEPTION: T0S Top of Pipe T S PREACTION D
WITH NF.P.A PAMPHLET NO 13 THS REQUREMENT SNALL NOT APPLY UON Top of Steel TAMPER SWITCHES . LOCAL FIRE . EM SHEET#
ON TOP OF STEEL BEAMS. . ME- LIFE D 8 DF 8
9. HIGH DEGREE TEMPERATURE SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE 6 PR HANGER. FOR YOO cL cmess Otherwise Nofed | | FLOW SVITCHES ® LOCAL WATER [ ) P.0. BOX 1285
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.F.P.A. PAMPHLET NO. 13 SWG PIPE HANGER FOR WOOD GST PIPE HANGERS FOR WOOD NAS Mo Atomatic Sorinkl STREET CONN ) s ° LEWISTON MAINE NFPA-13R ® JOB®
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